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Ms. Mary-Margaret Baker Secretary 
Jackson Group Interactive 
3730 25th Street Place NE, Hickory, NC  28601 
328-9238 (p) 328-8463 (f) 
mmbaker@jginteractive.com 
 
Ms. Ginger Biggerstaff 
Catawba Valley Medical Center 
810 Fairgrove Church Road, Hickory, NC  28602 
326-2127 (p)  326-2921 (f) 
gbiggerstaff@catawbavalleymc.org 
 
Dr. Dan Brigman 
Catawba County Schools 
P.O. Box 1010, Newton, NC  28658 
464-8333 (p)  464-0925 (f)  455-3263 (c) 
Dan_brigman@catawbaschools.net 
 
Mr. Todd Clark   Vice-Chair 
City Manager, City of Newton 
PO Box 550, Newton, NC  28658 
695-4259 (p)  217-0994 (c) 
tclark@newtonnc.gov 

 
Mr. John Eller  
Catawba County Social Services 
P.O. Box 669, Newton, NC  28658 
695-5603 (p)  695-2497 (f) 
jeller@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Ms. Teresa Elmore  Immediate Past 
Chair 
1316 36th Avenue NE, Hickory, NC  28601 
325-9828 (p) 
witchnbo@gmail.com  
 
Ms. Patty Elrod  
Woodlawn Baptist Child Development Center 
440 7th Street Place SW, Conover, NC  28613 
464-3140 (p) 
info@woodlawnbaptistcdc.org   
 
Ms. Kris Malone 
819 4th Avenue Drive NW, Hickory, NC  28601 
485-7715 (p)   
egirlsmom@hotmail.com 
 

Mr. Michael McNally 
Catawba County Economic Development Corporation 
960-B 13th Avenue Drive SE, Hickory, NC  28602  
267-1564 (p)   267-1884 (f) 
michael.e.mcnally@gmail.com 
 
Mr. Henry Morphis  Chair 
Young, Morphis, Bach & Taylor, LLP 
P.O. Drawer 2428, Hickory, NC  28603 
322-4663 (p) 322-2023 (f) 
hmorphis@hickorylaw.com 
 
Mr. Don Penland 
Footsteps Child Development Center  
1283 11th Street NW, Hickory, NC 28601 
638-7443 (h)  294-0235 (w) 
DonPenland@gmail.com  
 
Mr. Jody Street  
Peoples Bank - Corporate Center 
P.O. Box 467, Newton, NC 28658 
468-4029 (p) 
jstreet@peoplesbanknc.com 
 
Ms. Monica Thomas  Treasurer  
Children’s Resource Center 
2110 Main Avenue SE, Hickory, NC  28602 
695-6511 (p)  328-4551 (f) 
mthomas@catawbacountync.gov 
 
Mr. Doug Urland  
Catawba County Public Health 
3070 11th Avenue Drive SE, Hickory, NC  28602 
695-5801 (p)  695-4410 (f) 
DUrland@catawbacountync.gov 
 

Mr. Derrick White 
3M 
4406 C&B Farm Road, Conover, NC  28613 
465-3053 x-136 (p)  465-2404 (f)  381-0860 (c) 
dwhite@mmm.com 


